All of such costs have been reflected in the accompanying unaudited pro forma
combined balance sheet. After the merger, ENSCO will incur certain additional
charges and expenses relating to restructuring and integrating the operations of
ENSCO and Chiles. The pro forma financial information has not been adjusted for
these additional charges and expenses or for the estimated general and
administrative or other cost savings that may be realized as a result of the
merger.

   70

   ENSCO

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF MARCH 31, 2002

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   -----------------   ------------------------
   ENSCO   CHILES   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------   ------   -----------   --------

Edgar Filing: ENSCO INTERNATIONAL INC - Form S-4

85

   (IN MILLIONS)

Cash and cash equivalents.....  $  318.8   $ 21.7   $(106.5)(1a)  $  234.0
Accounts receivable.....   108.0   11.3   --   119.3
Other current assets.....   53.2   5.7   --   58.9
   --------   ------   -------   --------
  Total current assets.....   480.0   38.7   (106.5)   412.2
Property and equipment, net.....   1,716.6   495.2   20.8 (1b)   2,232.6
Goodwill.....   103.8   --   232.1 (1c)   335.9
Other assets.....   42.0   10.8   (2.8)(1d)   50.0
   --------   ------   -------   --------
  Total assets.....  $2,342.4   $544.7   $ 143.6   $3,030.7
   ========   ======   =======   ========
Current liabilities.....  $  146.2   $ 30.0   $  11.3 (1e)  $  187.5
Long-term debt.....   462.4   134.6   --   597.0
Deferred income taxes.....   263.9   40.4   4.4 (1f)   308.7
Other liabilities.....   13.6   9.9   (2.8)(1d)   20.7
Stockholders' equity.....   1,456.3   329.8   130.7 (1g)   1,916.8
   --------   ------   -------   --------
  Total liabilities and stockholders' equity.....  $2,342.4   $544.7   $ 143.6   $3,030.7
   ========   ======   =======   ========

   See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

   71

   ENSCO

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2002

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------------   ------------------------
   ENSCO   CHILES   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------   ------   -----------   --------
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Operating revenues.....  $ 142.3   $19.8   $(0.3)(2a)   $161.8
Operating expenses
  Operating costs.....   88.3   8.6   (0.3)(2a)   96.6
  Depreciation and amortization.....   28.5   3.1   (0.4)(2b)   31.2
  General and administrative.....   4.4   1.4   --   5.8
   -------   -----   -----   ------
   121.2   13.1   (0.7)   133.6
   -------   -----   -----   ------
Operating income.....   21.1   6.7   0.4   28.2
Other income, net.....   1.9   0.1   (0.8)(2c)   1.2
   -------   -----   -----   ------
Income before income taxes.....   23.0   6.8   (0.4)   29.4
Provision for income taxes.....   6.8   2.4   (0.1)(2d)   9.1
   -------   -----   -----   ------
Income before extraordinary item*.....  $  16.2   $ 4.4   $(0.3)   $ 20.3
   =======   =====   =====   ======
Earnings per share, before extraordinary item:*
  Basic.....  $  0.12   $0.22   $ 0.14
  Diluted.....   0.12   0.22   0.14
Weighted average common shares outstanding:
  Basic.....   134.7   20.3   (7.0)(3)   148.0

Edgar Filing: ENSCO INTERNATIONAL INC - Form S-4

86

  Diluted.....   135.4   20.3   (6.5)(4)   149.2

---------------

* In the three months ended March 31, 2002, Chiles recorded a $300,000
  extraordinary charge, net of tax, associated with unamortized debt issuance
  costs and a cancellation fee relating to a cancelled credit facility. The
  $300,000 extraordinary charge has not been reflected above in the Unaudited
  Condensed Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations for the three months
  ended March 31, 2002.

   See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

   72

   ENSCO

   UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001

   HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
   ----------------   ----------------------
   ENSCO   CHILES   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------   ------   -----------   --------
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Operating revenues.....  $ 817.4   $74.2   $ 3.0(2a)   $894.6
Operating expenses
  Operating costs.....   358.9   30.5   3.0(2a)   392.4
  Depreciation and amortization.....   124.4   9.0   (4.5)(2b)   128.9
  General and administrative.....   16.8   5.0   --   21.8
   -------   -----   -----   ------
   500.1   44.5   (1.5)   543.1
   -------   -----   -----   ------
Operating income.....   317.3   29.7   4.5   351.5
Other income (expense), net.....   (25.4)   4.4   (3.2)(2c)   (24.2)
   -------   -----   -----   ------
Income before income taxes.....   291.9   34.1   1.3   327.3
Provision for income taxes.....   84.6   11.6   0.5(2d)   96.7
   -------   -----   -----   ------
Net income.....  $ 207.3   $22.5   $ 0.8   $230.6
   =======   =====   =====   ======
Earnings per share:
  Basic.....  $  1.51   $1.20   $ 1.54
  Diluted.....   1.50   1.20   1.52
Weighted average common shares outstanding:
  Basic.....   136.9   18.8   (5.5)(3)   150.2
  Diluted.....   137.9   18.9   (5.1)(4)   151.7

   See Notes to Unaudited Condensed Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements.

   73

   ENSCO

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Edgar Filing: ENSCO INTERNATIONAL INC - Form S-4

87

   (1) A summary of the unaudited condensed pro forma combined balance sheet
adjustments to effect the merger is as follows:

   (a) Cash and cash equivalents -- Represents the adjustment needed to
   recognize the cash portion of the purchase price due to the stockholders of
   Chiles at the date of merger.